Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

1st Quarter 2019

Recipient Name Payment Amount Purpose

The Mended Hearts Inc S 15,000.00 Charitable Donation
American Academy Of Pediatrics 20,000.00 Educational Grants
Respiratory Health Association Of Metro Chicago 5,400.00 Charitable Donation
Duke University 10,000.00 Educational Grants
Endocrine Society The 11,000.00 Charitable Donation
College Diabetes Network 10,000.00 Charitable Donation
Society For Clinical Vascular Surgery 5,000.00 Educational Grants
University Of Pittsburgh 5,000.00 Educational Grants
Deborah Hospital Foundation 10,000.00 Educational Grants
Society Of Critical Care Medicine 10,000.00 Educational Grants
Medical Device Innovation Consortium 25,000.00 Charitable Donation
The Villages Regional Hospital 2,000.00 Charitable Donation
Society Of Thoracic Surgeons The 50,000.00 Educational Grants
University Of New Mexico Health Sciences Center Department Of Pediatrics Neonatology Division 2,500.00 Educational Grants
Hospital Of The University Of Pennsylvania 2,500.00 Educational Grants
American Dietetic Association 815.00 Charitable Donation
Regents Of The University Of California The 10,000.00 Educational Grants
American Association Of Heart Failure Nurses 25,000.00 Educational Grants
Westchester Medical Center Foundation 1,500.00 Charitable Donation
East Tennessee State University 2,500.00 Educational Grants
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation 2,500.00 Educational Grants
University Of Minnesota 60,000.00 Charitable Donation
Ilsi North America 15,000.00 Charitable Donation
International Scientific Association Of Probiotics And Prebiotics (Isapp) 8,000.00 Charitable Donation
National Pressure Ulcer Advisory Panel C/O Hauck And Associates 8,590.00 Charitable Donation
Mediasphere Medical Llc 50,000.00 Educational Grants
American Society For Nutrition Inc 18,500.00 Charitable Donation
American Association Of Clinical Endocrinologists 40,000.00 Charitable Donation
American Medical Group Association 5,750.00 Charitable Donation
Association Of Women'S Health Obstetric And Neonatal Nurses 15,000.00 Charitable Donation
National Association Of Chain Drug Stores Inc 9,960.00 Charitable Donation
Pregnancy Foundation The 5,000.00 Charitable Donation
American Society Of Echocardiography Inc 15,000.00 Educational Grants
Mayo Clinic 7,500.00 Educational Grants
Uma Education Inc. 20,000.00 Educational Grants
Mercy Hospital St. Louis 2,500.00 Educational Grants
Alliance For Aging Research 30,000.00 Charitable Donation
Council For Responsible Nutrition 100,000.00 Charitable Donation
Gerontological Society Of America The 8,500.00 Charitable Donation
Gerontological Society Of America The 8,500.00 Charitable Donation
Advisory Board Company The 57,732.00 Charitable Donation
American Heart Association Inc 90,000.00 Charitable Donation
University Of Massachusetts School Of Medicine 89,400.00 Educational Grants
Centro Pediatrico De Diabetes 2,062.00 Charitable Donation
Mission Hospital 500.00 Charitable Donation
Houston Methodist Hospital 2,500.00 Educational Grants
Scientists Center For Animal Welfare (Scaw) 1,000.00 Charitable Donation
Kansas University Endowment Association/University Of Kansas Medical Center 2,500.00 Educational Grants
National Medical Association 15,000.00 Charitable Donation
American Society For Clinical Laboratory Science (Ascls) 2,300.00 Charitable Donation
Ohio State For Pelatonia 17,056.22 Educational Grants
National Association Of Pediatric Nurses 10,000.00 Charitable Donation
Diatribe Foundation, The 5,850.00 Charitable Donation
American Heart Association Inc 45,000.00 Charitable Donation
American College Of Preventive Medicine 10,000.00 Charitable Donation
National Association For Biomedical Research 2,000.00 Charitable Donation

RV SRS Vo ST SR 0, SV, S T SR Vo S0 ST ST, W Vo S G 0, S SR 0 S 0 SR 0, S V2 S ¥ S S 0 SR S 0 S 0, S 2 SR 0, W 0 S 0o S U SR O S 0, S 0, S o SR T S 0, SR 0, S V2 S Vo S V2 T G O S VS 0 SR 0o SR Vo S Vo S, SR 0, S 2 S Vo SR 7 SV, i 7

Last updated date: 7/6/2020



Northside Hospital

Alliance Healthcare Foundation

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Society For Artificial Internal Organs (Asaio)
Brown University Health Services

California Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians Inc.
Children'S Health Care Foundation

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The

Duke University

Florida Osteopathic Medical Association District 2
Heart Rhythm Society

Lucille Packard Foundation For Children'S Health
Mediasphere Medical Llc

New York Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians
New York University School Of Medicine

Oklahoma Heart Research & Education
Postgraduate Institute Of Medicine

Sudden Cardiac Arrest Foundation

University Health Services At Stony Point Inc

West Virginia Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians
Westchester Medical Center Foundation

World Institute Of Pain

Yale University School Of Medicine

Yale University School Of Medicine

York Hospital

Axis Spine Center

Good Samaritan Hospital

Montefiore Medical Center Moses Division Hospital
Ronald Reagan University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center
Saint Francis Hospital And Medical Center

The Childrens Hospital Of Philadelphia

United Regional Health Care System

Vanderbilt University Medical Center

American Academy Of Physician Assistants
National Blood Foundation

The Mended Hearts Inc

Pink Concussions Inc

American Academy Of Family Physicians
Association Of Public Health Laboratories

Plasma Protein Therapeutics Association

American College Of Cardiology

Promedica International Cme

Chlamydia Basic Research

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American College Of Physicians

Genetic Metabolic Dietitians International
Medscape Llc

Illinois Biotechnology Industry Organization
National Black Nurses Association Inc

University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group
University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group
Yale University

Last updated date: 7/6/2020

“nmwrnmvunnuerrnLvLononuvunononLornnuvtennuvtunonounonnunurueonuneununonunenonuonunnueonuonnnueuenunnnnuennnunnnnn e nnn

2,000.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
2,500.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
20,000.00
1,500.00
10,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
2,500.00
18,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
7,000.00
30,000.00
4,125.00
25,000.00
200,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
50,000.00
45,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
500.00
20,950.00
50,000.00
10,000.00
86,700.00
86,700.00
2,500.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



Yale University

Amsus

University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group
University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group
American Cancer Society

T1D First Inc

American Cancer Society

American Dietetic Association

Idaho Academy Of Nutrition And Dietetics

Ohio Neonatal Nutritionists

Physician Assistant Foundation

Suwannee River Area Health Education Center

Texas Perinatal Association

Washington State Dietetic Association

Washington State Dietetic Association

Stewart And Lynda Resnick Neuropsychiatric Hospital
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society The

American Academy Of Nurse Practitioners
Association Of Black Cardiologists Inc

Clearbrook

Our Nicholas Foundation

Medscape Llc

Diabetic Youth Services

Loma Linda University Childrens Hospital Foundation
Michelles Place Women'S Breast Cancer Resource
Michelles Place Women'S Breast Cancer Resource
United Way Of Inland Valleys

Camp Del Corazon

Torrance Memorial Medical Center

Baylor College Of Medicine

Baylor Scott & White - Central Texas Foundation
California Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians Inc.
Cardiovascular Innovations

Cardiovascular Institute Of Philadelphia

Charleston Area Medical Center Foundation

Gaffney Events Educational Trust

Inova Health Systems

Mayo Clinic

Medstar Health Inc

Northwell Health, Inc

Northwestern University

Pennsylvania State University

Society Of Cardiovascular Anesthesiologists
University Of Pittsburgh

Ohio State University Division Of Pulmonary Allergy Critical Care
Mayo Clinic Hospital

Society For Cardiovascular Angiography And Interventions
Trinitas Health Foundation

American Red Cross Of Greater Chicago

Metavivor Research And Support Group

Connecticut Organization Of Neonatal Nurses

Last updated date: 7/6/2020

s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s
$
s

4,886.00
3,000.00
86,700.00
86,700.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
250.00
5,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
4,400.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
1,500.00
15,000.00
250.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
25,000.00
1,000.00
366,515.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
200,000.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
30,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
1,578.05
5,000.00
335,000.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
20,000.00
12,500.00

Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation



