## Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report 1st Quarter 2019

Recipient Name	Davn	nent Amount	Purpose
The Mended Hearts Inc	\$	15,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Academy Of Pediatrics	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
Respiratory Health Association Of Metro Chicago	\$	5,400.00	Charitable Donation
Duke University	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Endocrine Society The	\$	11,000.00	Charitable Donation
College Diabetes Network	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Society For Clinical Vascular Surgery	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
University Of Pittsburgh	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Deborah Hospital Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Society Of Critical Care Medicine	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Medical Device Innovation Consortium	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
The Villages Regional Hospital	\$	2,000.00	Charitable Donation
Society Of Thoracic Surgeons The	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
University Of New Mexico Health Sciences Center Department Of Pediatrics Neonatology Division	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Hospital Of The University Of Pennsylvania	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Dietetic Association	\$	815.00	Charitable Donation
Regents Of The University Of California The	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
American Association Of Heart Failure Nurses	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Westchester Medical Center Foundation	\$	1,500.00	Charitable Donation
East Tennessee State University	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
University Of Minnesota	\$	60,000.00	Charitable Donation
Ilsi North America	\$	15,000.00	
International Scientific Association Of Probiotics And Prebiotics (Isapp)	\$	8,000.00	Charitable Donation
National Pressure Ulcer Advisory Panel C/O Hauck And Associates	\$	8,590.00	Charitable Donation
Mediasphere Medical Llc	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
American Society For Nutrition Inc	\$	18,500.00	Charitable Donation
American Association Of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	40,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Medical Group Association	\$	5,750.00	Charitable Donation
Association Of Women'S Health Obstetric And Neonatal Nurses	\$	15,000.00	
National Association Of Chain Drug Stores Inc	\$	9,960.00	
Pregnancy Foundation The	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Society Of Echocardiography Inc	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
Mayo Clinic	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grants
Uma Education Inc.	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
Mercy Hospital St. Louis	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Alliance For Aging Research	\$	30,000.00	Charitable Donation
Council For Responsible Nutrition	\$	100,000.00	
Gerontological Society Of America The	\$	•	Charitable Donation
Gerontological Society Of America The	\$		Charitable Donation
Advisory Board Company The	\$	57,732.00	
American Heart Association Inc	\$	90,000.00	Charitable Donation
University Of Massachusetts School Of Medicine	\$	89,400.00	Educational Grants
Centro Pediatrico De Diabetes	\$	2,062.00	Charitable Donation
Mission Hospital	\$	500.00	Charitable Donation
Houston Methodist Hospital	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Scientists Center For Animal Welfare (Scaw)	\$	1,000.00	Charitable Donation
Kansas University Endowment Association/University Of Kansas Medical Center	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
National Medical Association	\$	15,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Society For Clinical Laboratory Science (Ascls)	\$	2,300.00	Charitable Donation
Ohio State For Pelatonia	\$	17,056.22	Educational Grants
National Association Of Pediatric Nurses	\$	10,000.00	
Diatribe Foundation, The	\$	5,850.00	
American Heart Association Inc	\$	45,000.00	Charitable Donation
American College Of Preventive Medicine	\$	10,000.00	
National Association For Biomedical Research	\$	•	Charitable Donation
	7	_,500.00	J. G. Hadde Donation

Northeida Hasnital	ċ	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Northside Hospital Alliance Healthcare Foundation	\$ \$	3,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
American Society For Artificial Internal Organs (Asaio)	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
Brown University Health Services	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
California Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians Inc.	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
Children'S Health Care Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Duke University	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Florida Osteopathic Medical Association District 2	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Heart Rhythm Society	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Lucille Packard Foundation For Children'S Health	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grants
Mediasphere Medical Llc	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
New York Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
New York University School Of Medicine	\$	4,000.00	Educational Grants
Oklahoma Heart Research & Education	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Postgraduate Institute Of Medicine	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Sudden Cardiac Arrest Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
University Health Services At Stony Point Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
West Virginia Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
Westchester Medical Center Foundation	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grants
World Institute Of Pain	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Yale University School Of Medicine	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Yale University School Of Medicine	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
York Hospital	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Axis Spine Center	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Good Samaritan Hospital	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grants
Montefiore Medical Center Moses Division Hospital	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Ronald Reagan University Of California Los Angeles Medical Center	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Saint Francis Hospital And Medical Center	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
The Childrens Hospital Of Philadelphia	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
United Regional Health Care System	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants
Vanderbilt University Medical Center	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Academy Of Physician Assistants	\$		Charitable Donation
National Blood Foundation	\$	75,000.00	Charitable Donation
The Mended Hearts Inc	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Pink Concussions Inc	\$	7,000.00	Educational Grants
American Academy Of Family Physicians	\$	30,000.00	Charitable Donation
Association Of Public Health Laboratories	\$	4,125.00	Charitable Donation
Plasma Protein Therapeutics Association	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
American College Of Cardiology	\$	200,000.00	Educational Grants
Promedica International Cme	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Chlamydia Basic Research	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Heart Association Inc	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Heart Association Inc	\$	45,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Heart Association Inc	\$	75,000.00	Charitable Donation
American College Of Physicians	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Genetic Metabolic Dietitians International	\$	500.00	Charitable Donation
Medscape Llc	\$	20,950.00	Educational Grants
Illinois Biotechnology Industry Organization	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donation
National Black Nurses Association Inc	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group	\$	86,700.00	Educational Grants
University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group	\$	86,700.00	Educational Grants
Yale University	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants

Yale University	\$ 4,886.00	Educational Grants
Amsus	\$ 3,000.00	Charitable Donation
University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group	\$ 86,700.00	Educational Grants
University Of Massachusetts Memorial Medical Group	\$ 86,700.00	Educational Grants
American Cancer Society	\$ 25,000.00	Charitable Donation
T1D First Inc	\$ 30,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Cancer Society	\$ 250.00	Charitable Donation
American Dietetic Association	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants
Idaho Academy Of Nutrition And Dietetics	\$ 15,000.00	Educational Grants
Ohio Neonatal Nutritionists	\$ 1,500.00	Educational Grants
Physician Assistant Foundation	\$ 4,400.00	Educational Grants
Suwannee River Area Health Education Center	\$ 1,000.00	Educational Grants
Texas Perinatal Association	\$ 4,000.00	Educational Grants
Washington State Dietetic Association	\$ 3,000.00	Educational Grants
Washington State Dietetic Association	\$ 1,500.00	Educational Grants
Stewart And Lynda Resnick Neuropsychiatric Hospital	\$ 15,000.00	Educational Grants
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society The	\$ 250.00	Charitable Donation
American Academy Of Nurse Practitioners	\$ 10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Association Of Black Cardiologists Inc	\$ 15,000.00	
Clearbrook	\$ 25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Our Nicholas Foundation	\$ 1,000.00	Charitable Donation
Medscape Llc	\$ 366,515.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Diabetic Youth Services	\$ 2,500.00	Charitable Donation
Loma Linda University Childrens Hospital Foundation	\$ 5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Michelles Place Women'S Breast Cancer Resource	\$ 10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Michelles Place Women'S Breast Cancer Resource	\$ 7,500.00	Charitable Donation
United Way Of Inland Valleys	\$ 10,000.00	Charitable Donation
Camp Del Corazon	\$ 5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Torrance Memorial Medical Center	\$ 2,500.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Baylor College Of Medicine	\$ 5,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Baylor Scott & White - Central Texas Foundation	\$ 5,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
California Society Of Interventional Pain Physicians Inc.	\$ 5,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Cardiovascular Innovations	\$ 200,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Cardiovascular Institute Of Philadelphia	\$ 3,500.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Charleston Area Medical Center Foundation	\$ 1,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Gaffney Events Educational Trust	\$ 30,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Inova Health Systems	\$ 5,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Mayo Clinic	\$ 2,500.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Medstar Health Inc	\$ 5,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Northwell Health, Inc	\$ 2,500.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Northwestern University	\$ 10,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Pennsylvania State University	\$ 4,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Society Of Cardiovascular Anesthesiologists	\$ 2,500.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
University Of Pittsburgh	\$ 2,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Ohio State University Division Of Pulmonary Allergy Critical Care	\$ 1,578.05	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Mayo Clinic Hospital	\$ 5,000.00	<b>Educational Grants</b>
Society For Cardiovascular Angiography And Interventions	\$ 335,000.00	Educational Grants
Trinitas Health Foundation	\$ 1,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Red Cross Of Greater Chicago	\$ 25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Metavivor Research And Support Group	\$ 20,000.00	Charitable Donation
Connecticut Organization Of Neonatal Nurses	\$ 12,500.00	Charitable Donation